
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

S95 

Company Number 

For Official Use 

07120353 

Pringle Contracts Limited 

|/We 

Gordon Smythe Goldie, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 

3LS 

Matthew James Higgins, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, 

NE3 3LS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 02 February 2015 

Date 02 February 2015 
Signed IV Dike 

Fae) 

Tait Walker 

Bulman House 

Regent Centre, Gosforth 

Newcastle upon Tyne 
NE3 3LS 

Ref 1001299/GSG/MJH/KP/KJ/CH 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

*A40NVSQ9* 

A33 #31 06/02/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Pringle Contracts Limited 

on the 2 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name feyA fanole 

Signed WZAA 

Dated 22/2 OLS 



Pringle Contracts Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Investment Property 120,697 00 Uncertain 

Mortgage 84,770 00) 
Deficiency c/d (84,770 00) 

Motor Vehicles 18,527 00 NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant & Machinery 2,326 00 NIL 
Motor Vehicles 2,000 00 NIL 
Stock 2,000 00 NIL 
Book Debts/Retentions 165,308 00 Uncertain 
Cash in Hand 5,813 18 5,813 18 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,813 18 

Signature LES AE Date “- 2-20“ 



Pringle Contracts Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,813 18 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,813 18 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

5,813 18 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,813 18 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,813 18 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,813 18 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders} 

Deficrency b/d 84,770 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 215,986 97 

Director's Loan Account 99,090 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 105,636 63 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 148,220 11 
HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 18,287 80 

671,991 51 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (666,178 33) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (666,178 33) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (666,278 33) 

Signature Vie one Date ZO PE Lory 



91 
60 

S10z 
Arenues 

Og 
OL 

F107 
29A 

IOS 
SdI 

ZJo 
| 
a
e
g
 

Y
S
 

0S 
6667 

4X6 
LHC 

“weying 
“eg 

Aopsue7 
‘séuipring 

dQ-0 
pio 

9 
BuLI00[ J sorwalg 

‘edoysaise yy 

Pringle Contracts Limited 

Notes to the Director(s) Statement of Affairs Dated: 2 February 2015 

Investment Property 

The last accounts to 31 December 2013 included an investment property held in trust with a 

book value of £120,697 The liquidators will investigate the trust agreement upon appointment 

and so the estimated to realise value is uncertain at this stage 

Plant and Machinery 

At the date of the last accounts to 31 December 2013 the Plant & Machinery had a net book 

value of £2,326 These assets have been sold prior to the liquidation This transaction will be 

Investigated as part of the liquidators’ normal duties 

Stock 

At the date of the last accounts to 31 December 2013 the value of the stock had a book value of 

£2,000 The director has advised that stock 1s bought for specific contracts and the residual 

remaining stock held was sold prior to appointment This transaction will be investigated as part 

of the liquidators’ normal duties 

Book Debts 

At the date of the last accounts to 31 December 2013 the Company's books and records indicate 

gross book debts of £165,308 Current book debts and retentions total £62,619 The director has 

advised that, after provisions for bad and doubtful debts, and counterclaims following the 

cessation of trade that it 1s highly unlikely that any amounts will be realisable and so estimated 

to realise amounts are uncertain 

Director Loan Accounts 

The director is owed £99,090 in respect of an outstanding loan account This will be investigated 

in the normal course of the liquidators’ duties 

Prescribed Part 

The Prescribed Part (Section 176(A) of the Act) is a proportion of floating charge asset 

realisations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors The 

Prescribed Part applies to floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003 only 

The Prescribed Part 1s calculated using a formula laid down tn the Act as follows 

e 50% of the net property up to £10,000, 

© 20% of the net property in excess of £10,000, 

e Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000 

In this instance there 1s no floating charge holder and so the prescribed part does not apply 

TAIT WALKER TURNAROUND AND INSOLVENCY 
Private & Confidential — Not for publication 

Pringle Contracts Limited Report to Creditors



Trade & Expense Creditors 

The amounts due to trade and expense creditors are taken from the books and records of the 

Company, and are stated inclusive of VAT Inclusion does not constitute an admission that there 

is now or has been in the past any legal liability upon the Company of the whole or part of the 

amount shown 

These amounts include sums due to the date of the voluntary arrangement, being 9 June 2014, 

and post arrangement debts due to the date of liquidation being 2 February 2015 

General 

The Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the costs of administering the 

Liquidation 

Ve 
TAIT WALKER TURNAROUND AND INSOLVENCY Pringle Contracts Limited Report to Creditors 

Private & Confidential — Not for publication 


